CARDIFF BAY

Y A CHT
Frostbite Series 2025

IRC and NHC classes

Fleets to be allocated on entries received by 5 September

for
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September 71 to November 23™
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Tide
1339 1.5m
1201 10.4m
1340 1.2m
1050 10.3m
1222 2.0m
1104 11.2m
1229 1.7m
1455 2.4m
1610 11.Im
1514 2.0m
0958 2.7m
1411 2.1m
Discards

Time

1200
1030
1130
0930
1030
0930
1100
1330
1430
1330
0900
1230

RoLW

LWR

RoLW

RoLW
RoLW

RoLW
RoLW
RoLW

1-3 races sailed — no discards, 4-6 races sailed — 1 discard
7-9 races sailed — 2 discards, 10+ races sailed — 3 discards

Entry Fee £25

Credit Card or Cash direct to the Yacht Club Office by phone, in
person, or preferably online at www.cbyc.co.uk

* Cardiff Half Marathon — Last lock out 0930 *

** Skippers meeting asap after Race 6 at CBYC **
Annual Prizegiving Party 13" December at CBYC



