

Frostbite Series 2025

for IRC and NHC classes

Fleets to be allocated on entries received by 5th September

September 7th to November 23rd

Race	Date			Tide			
1	7	Sept	LW	1339	1.5m	1200	RoLW
2	14	Sept	HW	1201	10.4m	1030	
3	21	Sept	LW	1340	1.2m	1130	LWR
4	28	Sept	HW	1050	10.3m	0930	
5 *	5	Oct	LW	1222	2.0m	1030	RoLW
6 **	12	Oct	HW	1104	11.2m	0930	
7	19	Oct	LW	1229	1.7m	1100	RoLW
8	26	Oct	LW	1455	2.4m	1330	RoLW
9	2	Nov	HW	1610	11.1m	1430	
10	9	Nov	LW	1514	2.0m	1330	RoLW
11	16	Nov	LW	0958	2.7m	0900	RoLW
12	23	Nov	LW	1411	2.1m	1230	RoLW

Discards

1-3 races sailed – no discards, 4-6 races sailed – 1 discard 7-9 races sailed – 2 discards, 10+ races sailed – 3 discards

Entry Fee £25

Credit Card or Cash direct to the Yacht Club Office by phone, in person, or preferably online at www.cbyc.co.uk

^{*} Cardiff Half Marathon – Last lock out 0930 *

** Skippers meeting asap after **Race 6** at CBYC **

Annual Prizegiving Party 13th December at CBYC